PROTE: INDERN THE C.C. PLUTILLERT PROVE NO. 1 0138724414 During 1990 Additional of Comparisons Defined of Comparisons Defined of Comparisons DEFECT: INDIAN TERC CIGAR COMPANY, INC. (Name of Comparison annual headed and the deve attended and the deve attended of the deve attended of the deve attended to the deve attended t	FROM : Pana	sonic FAX SYSTEM	PHONE NO. :	Aug. 03 1998 02:32PM P2 '
1: Qualification Tax Lies Section Division of Corporation: SUBJECT:	FROM : IND	-0000	0000	Jun, al 1998 24:16PM P4
Name of corporation - must indice summy SOURCE: Summer: Summe		To: Qualification/Tax Lien Section	ເດກ	
Desr Sir or Malast: 09/25/39801032004 The cuclosed "Application by Forcign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business?#F#K#de".00 *******70.00 "Continues in Forcign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business?#F#K#de".00 ************************************		SUBJECT: INDIAN TI	ABAC CIGAR COMPAN Name of corporation - must include s	<u>VY, INC.</u>
$\begin{array}{c} \label{eq:constraints} \end{tabular} \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} \end{tabular} \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} \end{tabular} \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} \end{tabular} \\ \end{tabular} $		Dear Sir or Madam:	·	-09/25/9801032004
RAKESH PATEL (Name of Person) INDIAN TABAC CIGAR CO., INC. (Firm/Company) SDDDD2E4383181 314 6744 Address) SDDD02E4383181 -01/27/00-01103-010 314 6744 Address) *****8550.00 VENICE, CA 90291 (City/State/Zip) Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call. (City/State/Zip) Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call. (Name of Person) (Name of Person) (Name of Person) (Name of Person) (Name of Corporations 409 E. Cainet St. Tailabassee, FL 32314 (Difference St. Tailabassee, FL 32314	esta si jeta	"Certificate of Existence", and check transact business in Florida.		W98-22011
INDIAN TABAC CIGAE CO., INC. (Fine/Company) SDDDDD2E54838181 01/27/00-01103-010 314 Lott Avenue (Addross) VENICE, CA 90291 (City/State/Zip) Should you need to call sourcose concerning this matter, please call: Acc. RAKESH DATEL (Name of Persen) COURIER ADDRESS: Qualification/Tax Lien Soction: Division of Corporations PO. Box 6327 PO. Box 6327 Tailabassee, FL 32309		_	KESH PATEL	
RAKESH PATEL * (BID 158/-4336) (Name of Fersen) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Numer) (Area		314	(Find Company) - 67+ AVENUE (Addross) NICE, CA 90291	8000026488181 - $01/27/0001103010$
COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: Qualification/Tax Lien Section. Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 409 E. Gaines St. Tailahassee, FL 32309		Should you need to call someone o	concerning this matter, please call:	A. 5c.
COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: Qualification/Tax Lien Section Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. P.O. Box 6327 Tailahasson, FL 32309 Tailahasson, FL 32309		(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytim	SEC ALL
Qualification / fax Lien Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gainet St. Tailahassoc, FL 32399 Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tailahassoc, FL 32314	1	COURIER ADDRESS:		DDRESS: TAX T
ynta.		Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St.	Division of Co P.O. Box 6327	mporations (개유 편 7 관망 코 전 1. 32314 일종 정
16-				inte
				11-



Department of State

Memorandum Office of the General Counsel

то:	File
FROM:	Gerard York, Assistant General Counsel
DATE:	January 26, 2000
RE:	Indian Tabac Cigar Company

Based on my review of the file and the payments received from the corporation, it is my recommendation that this file be closed. Corporation has paid outstanding report fees from 1999 of \$150.00 and foreign non-qualified penalties of \$500.00 assessed at the statutory minimum. Corporation wishes to be qualified to do business in the State of Florida. Accordingly, it is recommended corporation be issued a certificate of authority.

FILED 00 JAN 28 PH 12: 2

/gty



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 25, 1998

BAKESH PATEL INDIAN TABAC CIGAR CO,. INC. 314 6TH AVENUE VENICE, CA 90291

SUBJECT: INDIAN TABAC CIGAR COMPANY, INC. Ref. Number: W98000022011

We have received your document for INDIAN TABAC CIGAR COMPANY, MC, and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has het been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A business entity may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another business entity with an active registration or filing with this office, having a Florida street address identical with that of the registered office.

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report and penalty fees is \$2315.00.

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes, which lists those activities that do not constitute transacting business in this state. If after reviewing this section you determine erroneous information was inserted on the application, a sworn affidavit containing the following information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the corporation began transacting business in Florida prior to the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business pursuant to section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes.

A certificate of existence, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

 \Box

00

JAN 28

22

2

24

pg. 634

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

,ł

٠

Letter Number: 898A00048389

8 RETARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA JAN 28 FN 12: Π 11 J 24

١, ٠

.

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 11, 1999

BAKESH PATEL INDIAN TABAC CIGAR CO,. INC. 314 6TH AVENUE VENICE, CA 90291

SUBJECT: INDIAN TABAC CIGAR COMPANY, INC. Ref. Number: W98000022011

This letter is in response to the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida that was previously submitted to this office for INDIAN TABAC CIGAR COMPANY, INC..

8

JAN

28

П

The referenced application states that the corporation has transacted business in the State of Florida since June 12, 1996. You were notified by letter dated is september 25, 1998, that because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior to transacting business in the State of Florida, the corporation is liable for \$2315.00 in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, (copy enclosed).

Until a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the previously submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the information entered on such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be included with your original qualification documents.

Please provide your response to this letter within 30 days to avoid the necessity of further action.

If you have further questions concerning the filing of your document, please telephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (850) 487-6091.

Michael Mays Document Specialist Letter No. 399A00001111

Enclosure



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

80

NN

28

FT

March 1, 1999

RAKESH PATEL INDIAN TABAC CIGAR CO,. INC. 314 6TH AVENUE VENICE, CA 90291

SUBJECT: INDIAN TABAC CIGAR COMPANY, INC. Ref. Number: W98000022011

CERTIFIED MAIL #P 348 066 899 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

This letter constitutes notice that the Department of State (Department) infends to pursue all legal remedies provided in Sections 607.0130(3) and 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, because of the failure of INDIAN TABAC CIGAR COMPANY, INC. to pay the appropriate penalties and fees incurred by the transacting of business as a foreign corporation in Florida without authority. I have enclosed a copy of Sections 607.0130(3), 607.1501 and 607.1502, Florida Statutes, for your review.

The application submitted by INDIAN TABAC CIGAR COMPANY, INC. for authority to transact business in Florida indicates that the corporation transacted business in Florida prior to qualifying. As a result, associated penalties and fees imposed by Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, are due and owing the Department.

Penalties and fees in the amount of \$2315.00 are now due. To avoid further penalty, payment must be remitted within 45 days of receipt of this letter. Please make your check payable to the Department of State and forward it to this office.

In the event the date business was first transacted in Florida is incorrect or the activity falls under an enumerated exemption provided in Section 607.1501(2), Florida Statutes, please provide this office with an affidavit to that effect. If it is determined that the affidavit establishes either circumstance, all penalties and fees previously imposed will either be withdrawn or will be recalculated in accordance with the corrected information, and the application will be processed accordingly. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (904) 487-6091. I look forward to your response.

Sincerely,

Gerard T. York, Assistant General Counsel

Enclosures Letter No. 199A00009175

FROM Panasonic FAX SYSTEM PHONE NO. :	Aug. 03 1998 02:32PM P3
FROM : INDIAN TABAC CO. FULFILLMENT / PHONE NO. : 0135764414	Jun. 01 1996 04:15PM P2
• •	
APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHO BUSINESS IN FLORIDA	BLZATION TO TRANSIE
TO REIGN CORFORATION FORMA	
APPLICATION BY FORME BUSINESS LATER	TLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO
APPLICATION BY FOREIGN COM BUSINESS IN FLORIDA IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607, 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE	STATE OF FLORIDA
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION OF TO TRANSACT BUSINESS &	
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION OF TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN COMPANY IN REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE INDIAN THE AC CIGAR COMPANY (Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY (Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY (Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY (Name of corporation; fills include the word "INCORPORATED").	"CORPORATION" or
L NDIAN I HTOLE the word "INCORPORATELY ,	a corporation instead of a
I. <u>INDIAN THEAC CIGHE COMPANY</u> (Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)	
	(FEI number, if applicable)
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (Au critical 7, 19975 (Discription: Year control (Discription: Year control)	p. will cease to saist of "perpetual")
(Date of incorporation)	
6. (Date first criminaties in Florida.) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 60	7.1502 and B17.155, F.S.)
3 ul 1 th Automa	
7 <u>SIT GTH AVENUE</u>	
VENICE CA 90291 (Convent mailing address)	NA NO
	2: 24 DRIDA
8. To store and ship product, namely cligars (Purpose(s) of corporation nuthorized in home state or country to be carried	and cigar merchandise.
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or M	ail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Name: White There Clarke ca inter	Les Toballo
	(7,7) 269-4343
Office Address: 3001 TENNESSEE AVENUE	1 dien Toballo (727) 669-4343 33759 dissert
LLEAR WATER Florida	33759
<u>CLEAR WATER</u> , Florida,	(A) 00003
10. Registared sgent's acceptance:	, · · ·

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above model corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all matutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

TOM Kuhlman) Uman M · . . ((Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly automaticated, not more then 90 days prior to delivery of this application in the Department of State, by the Secretary of State of other official having clistody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

•

4,5 G.

DM : Panàsonic FAX SYSTEM PHONE NO. :	Aug. 03 1998 02:33PM P4 1.
ROM : INDIAN TABAC CO. FULFILLMENT ' PHONE NO. : 8135784414	Jun. 81 1998 84:16PM PJ
e	
12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY - P.O. Box I	NGT acceptable)
A. DIRECTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Chairman RAKESH RATEL	
Address: 314 6TH AVENUE	
VENICE, CA 90291-2610	
Vics Chairmen:	
Address:	
Director TAY SINGLETARY	
Address: 515 SNOWAP DR	
RUDIOSO, NM 88345	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	TS R D
Provident: <u>RAKESH PATEL</u>	ONDE 2
Addres: 314 GTH AVENUE	
VENICE, CA 90291	
Vice President: TAY SINGLETARY	
Address: 575 SNOWCAR DR.	
<u>RUDIOSO, NM 88345</u>	
SCONDARY: DIRUNA PATEL	
Address: 1522 NEWPORT BLUD	
COSTA MESA, CA 92627	
THEAT BRAD WARRINGTON	f
Address: 312 GTH AVENUE	
VENICE, CA 90291	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addencing to the application liming additional of	officers and/or directors.
Kaked Patel .	
(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in miniper	
14 RAKESH P. PATEL / CHIEF EXECUTIVE	OFFRCER

· *

· ·

Thomas Jay Kuhlman Page 2.

....

EXHIBIT A

On April 13, 1998 you were notified that your corporation is not registered in the State of Florida. You must be registered in order to obtain a tobacco permit. Please be sure to return a copy of this letter with the material.

8 JAN 28 П \mathbf{T} Pii 12: 24 \Box

4

DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES & TOBACCO • BUREAU OF LICENSING AND RECORDS NORTHWOOD CENTRE • 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET • TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1021 Telephone (850) 488-8288 • Fax (850)488-9264



Department of The Secretary of State

12 21

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

INDIAN TABAC-COMPANY, INC.

is a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been incorporated on the 12th day of September, 1995, with its period of duration being perpetual &

I FURTHER certify the following to be true:

ADMINISTRATIVE DISSOLUTION 03-31-1997



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 12th day of May, 1998.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

0000000000